TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust FSB, as Administrative Agent		106/09/2010	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F+W Media, Inc. (f/k/a F&W Publishing, Inc.)
Street Address:	4700 East Galbraith Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45236
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Krause Publications, Inc.		
Street Address:	4700 East Galbraith Road		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45236		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2490695	ANTIQUE REVIEW
Registration Number:	2624028	ANTIQUE TRADER
Registration Number:	1965203	ANTIQUE TRADER'S COLLECTOR MAGAZINE & PRICE GUIDE
Registration Number:	2825290	АТВ
Registration Number:	2354872	ATLANTIQUE CITY
Registration Number:	2415436	BANK NOTE REPORTER COMPLETE MONTHLY GUIDE FOR PAPER MONEY COLLECTORS
		TRADEMARK

900166201 REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0252

OP \$1515.00 2490695

Registration Number:	1916406	BIG REEL	
Registration Number:	2834654	BLADE	
Registration Number:	2484531	BLADE THE WORLD'S #1 KNIFE PUBLICATION	
Registration Number:	2412163	BLADE SHOW & INTERNATIONAL CUTLERY FAIR	
Registration Number:	2413802	BLADE SHOW WEST	
Registration Number:	2415435	BLADE THE WORLD'S #1 KNIFE PUBLICATION	
Registration Number:	2410329	BLADE TRADE AND CUTLERY RETAILER	
Registration Number:	2507066	CARTRIDGES OF THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	2662379	COIN OF THE YEAR	
Registration Number:	2410326	COINS	
Registration Number:	2410327	COIN PRICES COMPLETE GUIDE TO U.S. COINVALUES	
Registration Number:	1812098	COLLECTOR'S MART	
Registration Number:	3013147	COMICS BUYER'S GUIDE	
Registration Number:	1325179	COMICS BUYER'S GUIDE	
Registration Number:	1785033	COMICS RETAILER	
Registration Number:	2491858	CPMX SPONSORED BY BANK NOTE REPORTER	
Registration Number:	2653728	CUTLERY HALL OF FAME	
Registration Number:	2205053	DEER & DEER HUNTING	
Registration Number:	3122249	DEER HUNTERS' ALMANAC	
Registration Number:	1931326	DISCOVERIES	
Registration Number:	2821953	GOLDMINE	
Registration Number:	2893306	GOLDMINE'S NATIONAL RECORD SHOW	
Registration Number:	2071054	GUN DIGEST	
Registration Number:	2420907	GUN KNIFE SHOW CALENDAR	
Registration Number:	3045638	GUNLIST	
Registration Number:	3041103	GUNLIST	
Registration Number:	2510317	GUNS ILLUSTRATED	
Registration Number:	2781122	HANDLOADER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	3012824	HAWAII TRADE CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	2499644	KNIFE OF THE YEAR	
Registration Number:	2787967	KP	
Registration Number:	2796620	KP SINCE 1952	
Registration Number:	2573101	KRAUSE PUBLICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2482336	MIDAMERICA COIN EXPO	
Registration Number:	1928301	MILITARY TRADER	
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK 10253

Registration Number:	2565044	MILITARY VEHICLES MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	2190531	NUMISMATIC NEWS	
Registration Number:	2522021	OLD CARS	
Registration Number:	1966407	POSTCARD COLLECTOR	
Registration Number:	2104635	SCRYE	
Registration Number:	2633608	SPORTS COLLECTORS DIGEST TRADE FAX	
Registration Number:	2131629	STANDARD CATALOG OF	
Registration Number:	0687250	THE ANTIQUE TRADER	
Registration Number:	2412161	THE TRAPPER & PREDATOR CALLER	
Registration Number:	1261718	THE WORKBASKET	
Registration Number:	2418907	TOY SHOP THE TOY COLLECTOR'S MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	2576870	TOY CARS & MODELS	
Registration Number:	2652076	тоуѕнор	
Registration Number:	1697612	TUFF STUFF	
Registration Number:	2412160	TURKEY & TURKEY HUNTING	
Registration Number:	2004207	WARMAN'S	
Registration Number:	2685479	WARMAN'S	
Registration Number:	2287402	WHITETAIL CALENDAR	
Registration Number:	2420911	WORLD COIN NEWS FROM THE PUBLISHERS OF THE STANDARD CATALOG OF WORLD COINS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy M. Lok
Signature:	/ml/
Date:	07/02/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=FWWFSBTR#page1.tif



TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of June **1**, 2010 from Wilmington Trust FSB, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") in favor of F+W Media, Inc. (f/k/a F&W Publishing, Inc.) and Krause Publications, Inc.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2005, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of Credit Suisse, a national banking association, (the "Collateral Agreement"), a second lien security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to Credit Suisse, a national banking association, in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, a short form of the Collateral Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2005 at Reel 3171 and Frame 0762; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Transfer of Security Interest dated June 17, 2009, Credit Suisse assigned to the Agent its security interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule A, and such Transfer of Security Interest was recorded on July 1, 2009 at Reel 4015 and Frame 0138; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto. The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Wilmington Trust FSB

Name:

Title:

lice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Reel/Frame 3171/0762

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	Serial No./Date	Reg. No./Date
JS	ANTIQUE REVIEW	76/137,068	2,490,695
		9/28/2000	9/18/2001
JS	ANTIQUE TRADER	76/241,292	2,624,028
		4/16/2001	9/24/2002
JS	ANTIQUE TRADER'S COLLECTOR MAGAZINE	74/594,513	1,965,203
,,,		11/3/1994	4/2/1996
JS	ATB	78/251,372	2,825,290
J.3	ATB	5/19/2003	3/23/2004
1(1	ATLANTIQUE CITY	75/612,162	2,354,872
JS	ATLANTIQUE CITT	12/28/1998	6/6/2000
	The second of th		2,415,436
JS	BANK NOTE REPORTER COMPLETE MONTHLY	75/770,770 8/9/1999	12/26/2000
	GUIDE FOR PAPER MONEY COLLECTORS (Stylized)	<u> </u>	
US	BIG REEL	74/570,798	1,916,406
		9/7/1994	9/5/1995
JS	BLADE	78/257,123	2,834,654
		6/2/2003	4/20/2004
US	BLADE THE WORLD'S #1 KNIFE PUBLICATION	75/862,398	2,484,531
J 3	BEADE THE WORLD STITKING TO OBSIGNATION	12/2/1999	9/4/2001
	BLADE SHOW & INTERNATIONAL CUTLERY FAIR &	75/771,994	2,412,163
JS	4	8/9/1999	12/12/2000
	Design		
US	BLADE SHOW WEST	75/771,995	2,413,802
		8/9/1999	12/19/2000
US	BLADE THE WORLD'S #1 KNIFE PUBLICATION	75/770,766	2,415,435
	•	8/9/1999	12/26/2000
US	BLADE TRADE AND CUTLERY RETAILER	75/770,763	2,410,329
		8/9/1999	12/5/2000
US	CARTRIDGES OF THE WORLD	76/219,708	2,507,066
03	CARTRIDGES OF THE WORLD	3/5/2001	11/13/2001
	CODY OF THE YEAR	76/308,481	2,662,379
US	COIN OF THE YEAR	9/4/2001	12/17/2002
US	COINS	75/770,756 8/9/1999	2,410,326 12/5/2000
US	COIN PRICES COMPLETE GUIDE TO U.S. COIN	75/770,757	2,410,327
	VALUES	8/9/1999	12/5/2000
US	COLLECTOR'S MART	74/329,166	1,812,098
		11/5/1992	12/21/1993
US	COMIC BUYER'S GUIDE	78/392,997	3,013,147
		3/30/2004	11/8/2005
US	COMICS BUYER'S GUIDE	73/417,737	1,325,179
		3/16/1983	3/12/1984
US	COMICS RETAILER	74/317,400	1,785,033
US	COMICS RETAILER	9/28/1992	7/27/1993
LIC	CPMX SPONSORED BY BANK NOTE REPORTER	75/770,754	2,491,858
US	CHMIX SPUNSURED BY BANK NOTE REPORTER	8/9/1999	9/25/2001
<u></u>			2,653,728
US	CUTLERY HALL OF FAME	76/268,745	12/23/2000
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		6/8/2001	
US	DEER & DEER HUNTING	75/278,667	2,205,053

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	Serial No./Date	Reg. No./Date
		4/18/1997	11/24/1998
JS	DEER HUNTERS ALMANAC	75/470,448 4/20/1998	3,122,249 8/1/2006
JS	DISCOVERIES	74/584,706 10/12/1994	1,931,326 10/31/1995
JS	GOLDMINE	76/107,881 8/11/2000	2,821,953 3/16/2004
JS	GOLDMINE'S NATIONAL RECORD SHOW	78/257,138 6/2/2003	2,893,306 10/12/2004
US	GUN DIGEST	74/687,729 6/13/1995	2,071,054 6/17/1997
US	GUN KNIFE SHOW CALENDAR	75/770,922 8/9/1999	2,420,907 1/16/2001
U S	GUNLIST	78/515,757 11/12/2004	3,045,638 1/17/2006
US	GUNLIST	78/515,766 11/12/2004	3,041,103 1/10/2006
US	GUNS ILLUSTRATED	76/219,564 3/5/2001	2,510,317 11/20/2001
US	HANDLOADER'S DIGEST	76/227,827 3/21/2001	2,781,122 11/11/2003
US	HAWAII TRADE CONFERENCE	78/093,178 11/14/2001	3,012,824 11/8/2005
US	KNIFE OF THE YEAR	75/862,391 12/2/1999	2,499,644 10/23/2001
US	KP	76/268,667 6/8/2001	2,787,967 12/2/2003
US	KP SINCE 1952	76/269,089 6/8/2001	2,796,620 12/23/2003
US	KRAUSE PUBLICATIONS	76/129,960 9/18/2000	2,573,101 5/28/2002
US	MIDAMERICA COIN EXPO	76/117,064 8/25/2000	2,482,336 8/28/2001
US	MILITARY TRADER	74/599,786 11/17/1994	1,928,301 10/17/1995
US	MILITARY VEHICLES MAGAZINE	76/074,224 6/20/2000	2,565,044 4/30/2002
US	NUMISMATIC NEWS	75/271,323 4/8/1997	2,190,531 9/22/1998
US	OLD CARS	76/068,717 6/9/2000	2,522,021 12/25/2001
US	POSTCARD COLLECTOR	74/598,919 11/15/1994	1,966,407 4/9/1996
US	SCRYE	75/016,562 11/8/1995	2,104,635 10/14/1997
US	SPORTS COLLECTORS DIGEST TRADE FAX	76/266,218 6/4/2001	2,633,608 10/8/2002
US	STANDARD CATALOG OF	74/732,983 9/22/1995	2,131,629 1/27/1998
US	THE ANTIQUE TRADER	72/043,522 1/7/1958	687,250 10/27/1959
US	THE TRAPPER & PREDATOR CALLER	75/771,988	2,412,161

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	Serial No./Date	Reg. No./Date
		8/9/1999	12/12/2000
US	THE WORKBASKET	73/400,419 10/21/1982	1,261,718 12/20/1983
JS	TOY SHOP THE TOY COLLECTOR'S MARKETPLACE	75/771,410 8/9/1999	2,418,907 1/9/2001
JS	TOYS CARS & MODELS	76/197,838 1/22/2001	2,576,870 6/4/2002
US	TOYSHOP	78/108,863 2/14/2002	2,652,076 11/19/2002
US	TUFF STUFF	74/185,782 7/17/1991	1,697,612 6/30/1992
US	TURKEY & TURKEY HUNTING	75/771,987 8/9/1999	2,412,160 12/12/2000
US	WARMAN'S	74/713,555 8/10/1995	2,004,207 10/1/1996
US	WARMAN'S	76/227,573 3/20/2001	2,685,479 2/11/2003
US	WHITETAIL CALENDAR	75/471,018 4/30/1998	2,287,402 10/19/1999
US	WORLD COIN NEWS FROM THE PUBLISHER OF	75/771,406 8/9/1999	2,420,911 1/16/2001

RECORDED: 07/02/2010